Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

Item #
1
2
3
4

Item #

Item #

Item #

OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a
regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON
Tuesday, April 26,2011 @ 5:30 pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence and Tim Swadley
CALL TO ORDER
Election of Committee Chair
Election of Committee Vice Chair
Discussion Regarding Meeting Schedule
Communications
REPORTS

Contingency Report — March Claims— March Treasurer’s Reports

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
April 12, 2011 Minutes

Jefferson Street Stormwater Project Request to Utilize Unspent Borrowed
Stormwater Project Funds

Preliminary Resolution Declaring Intent to Exercise Special Assessment Powers
Under 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, in the City of Stoughton for the
Improvement of Sidewalk, Curb and Gutter, Driveway Aprons and Carriage3
Walks on West Jefferson Street, Harrison Street and West South Street within
the City of Stoughton

2011 Bid Award — Street Pulverization



10 Future Agenda ltems
Discussion Regarding Non City Banking and Accounting Transactions -
Authorization for Budget Amendment to transfer $8,000 from the Equipment
Sinking Fund to the 2011 Capital Outlay Fund for the Purchase of Police
Department Radio Equipment

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall
after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2011 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930

2011 BUDGET $80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
BALANCE @ 04/19/2011 $80,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
4/12/2011 Training/Outside Assistance ($5,000)
AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/19/2011 $75,000







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1
Apr 19, 2011 01:54pm
Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount

03/11 03/14/2011 36615 2757 VOID - SHEAFOR, JAN & TERRY TICKET REFUND - OPERA HOUSE 101510 245-46742 TICKET SALES 112.00 - 112.00 -M
03/11  03/22/2011 36836 434 VOID - HANSON, GABRIELLE FIREMENS PENSION PENSION10 243-52200-151 FIREMEN'S PENSIO 178.00 - 178.00 -M
03/11  03/22/2011 37190 933 VOID - UNITED BRICK & TILE INC BRICKS FOR FIREPLACE 0061092 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 424.67 - 424.67 -M
03/11  03/02/2011 37787 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE 495000147 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 25.79 25.79
03/11  03/02/2011 37788 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES FEB-11 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 864.00 864.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37789 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF SALT BRINE 2010-11-4 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  2,040.00 2,040.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37790 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC ~ STREET - SUPPLIES 5110737 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  3,937.11 3,937.11
03/11  03/02/2011 37791 200 BRUE, BILL REIMBURSE - MILEAGE - SKI TRIPS 021811 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 48.80 48.80
03/11  03/02/2011 37792 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY MAR11 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 75.00 75.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37793 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446131786 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
03/11  03/02/2011 37794 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON SPRAY PATCH EMULSION 28344 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI  4,227.10 4,227.10
03/11  03/02/2011 37795 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC LASERFISCHE SUPPORT INV0008897 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 202.50 202.50
03/11  03/02/2011 37796 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STOO0111 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 301.00 301.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37797 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 3/4/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 030411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  5,875.00 5,875.00

HOUSE
03/11  03/02/2011 37798 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI BOILER PERMITS 256294 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 50.00

BOILER PERMITS 257287 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 100.00 150.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37799 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC METER CLIC CHARGES - LIBRARY 0Y4670 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 21.96 21.96
03/11  03/02/2011 37800 412 GRAY'SINC STREET - PARTS 28704 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 399.00 399.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37801 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0226110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 3,776.05 3,776.05

02/26/2011
03/11  03/02/2011 37802 472 INKWORKS INC CLERKS - ENVELOPES 20194 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 179.75

POLICE - ENVELOPES 20184 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 192.00 371.75
03/11  03/02/2011 37803 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE 40092 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 63.75

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 40113 410-57190-820 TOTAL ADMINISTR/  5,716.80

LICENSES 40122 410-57190-820 TOTAL ADMINISTR/  1,782.00

COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 40113 410-57630-820 RECREATION 1,905.60

LICENSES 40122 410-57630-820 RECREATION 594.00 10,062.15
03/11 03/02/2011 37804 2928 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF BOND - JOHN PROBST BOND 100-22210 COURT FINES 220.50 220.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37805 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. FIRE - REPAIRS 1-2382746797 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF  1,060.83 1,060.83
03/11 03/02/2011 37806 2587 JOHNSON JR, PAUL REIMBURSE - TRAINING 022811 100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 80.00 80.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37807 505 KALLAND, DAVID CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MAR11 100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 250.00 250.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37808 1168 KOFFEE KUP POLICE - TRAINING 0001074 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 80.00 80.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37809 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 69626 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PER¢  2,120.00 2,120.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37810 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0226110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 02/26/2011
03/11 03/02/2011 37811 2929 PARKSIDE VILLAGE REFUND FOR GLENN MILLER 022811 245-46742 TICKET SALES 364.00 364.00

TICKETS
03/11 03/02/2011 37812 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 141974 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 23.50 23.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37813 2099 ROSEBUD AGENCY INC 4/16/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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HOUSE 041611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 450.00 450.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37814 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2707 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 664.24 664.24
03/11  03/02/2011 37815 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY 1QTR11 603-52300-215 MEDICAL DIRECTOI  2,500.00 2,500.00
PAYMENT
03/11  03/02/2011 37816 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES JAN11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC  9,606.60 9,606.60
03/11  03/02/2011 37817 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0226110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 357.19 357.19
OF NET Pay Period: 02/26/2011
03/11  03/02/2011 37818 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE MAR11 100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 17,486.00 17,486.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37819 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - SNOWPLOW ASSISTANCE 010303 100-53300-290 RENTING/LEASING 899.15
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 010307 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  1,780.49
BORINGS
MAIN STREET PROJECT - DNR 010308 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 98.23
PERMIT
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM - 010305 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 387.62
BORINGS
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM - 010306 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 21.38 3,186.87
DNR PERMIT
03/11  03/02/2011 37820 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE MAR11 100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPA 400.00 400.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37821 2893 STOUGHTON YOUTH HOCKEY ICE SKATING LESSON HELP 022511 100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMI 150.00 150.00
03/11  03/02/2011 37822 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC MAIN STREET PROJECT - 0083830 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  3,911.51
ENGINEERING STREET
SENIOR CENTER PARKING 0083926 400-57331-830 BUILDINGS/REMOD  2,099.75
ENGINEERING
MAIN STREET PROJECT - CURB 0083830 400-57332-820 CURB & GUTTER 3,369.46
STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0083654 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 4,696.69
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STORM 0083830 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 7,368.88 21,446.29
03/11 03/02/2011 37823 2927 SWBMAI REIMBURSE FOR MARKETING SHOW 022311 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 441.50 441.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37824 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE REC - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP JAN11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C  4,152.04 4,152.04
03/11 03/02/2011 37825 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS 100075-FEB11 100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 163.97 163.97
03/11 03/02/2011 37826 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND 013096862.21 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 666.25
BMP#4 013107225.10 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 112.00 778.25
03/11 03/02/2011 37827 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR VISITS FOR OPERA HOUSE 263 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 34.00 34.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37828 982 WENDT, ART LANDMARKS - PHOTO 022611 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 648.24 648.24
03/11 03/02/2011 37829 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  03/04/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 030411 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 375.00 375.00
HOUSE
03/11 03/02/2011 37830 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM JANUARY RETIREMENT JAN11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE 41,183.44 41,183.44
03/11 03/02/2011 37831 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0226110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
02/26/2011
03/11 03/02/2011 37832 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 74597 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 538.06 538.06
03/11  03/09/2011 37833 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS 10506 603-52300-216 BILLING SERVICES 2,852.75 2,852.75

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/09/2011 37834 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN 105741063 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 37.64 37.64
03/11  03/09/2011 37835 1449 AUDIO CONTRACTORS LLC RELOCATE AUDIO SYSTEM FOR 030111 100-48510 DONATIONS: DOW?! 263.75 263.75

DOWNTOWN
03/11  03/09/2011 37836 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 030111 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  8,356.66 8,356.66
03/11  03/09/2011 37837 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP  AUDIT CHARGES BT504944 100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUC  18,466.00 18,466.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37838 2938 BIG JOHNSON EMS ENTERTAINMENT A022611 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 200.00 200.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37839 2931 BUSS, RONALD REIMBURSE WOODSHOP PURCHASE 021511 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 57.45 57.45
03/11  03/09/2011 37840 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2292 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 123.96 123.96
03/11  03/09/2011 37841 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 4447-MAR11 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 136.98 136.98
03/11  03/09/2011 37842 236 CINEMA CAFE RESTITUTION PAYMENT 030211 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 40.00 40.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37843 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446134435 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
03/11  03/09/2011 37844 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL FEB11 100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD P 1,379.00 1,379.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37845 1226 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV BOILER INSPECTIONS 12789 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 150.00 150.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37846 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK ELECTION COSTS 030111 100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 172.00 172.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37847 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/11  03/09/2011 37848 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS  UTILITIES MAR11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 2,869.73 2,869.73
03/11  03/09/2011 37849 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC SALT 37439 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 481.86 481.86
03/11  03/09/2011 37850 2755 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT STREET - PARTS 1210590039 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 750.88 750.88
03/11  03/09/2011 37851 2937 EUGSTER, ELIZABETH RESTITUTION FOR DAMAGES 030211 100-45100 COURT PENALTIES 333.00 333.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37852 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC OPERA HOUSE - DESIGN & 5599 245-55190-343 ADVERTISING 175.00 175.00

PRODUCTION
03/11  03/09/2011 37853 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS FIRE - BLACKBERRY 10130137 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 16.00 16.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37854 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CHAMBER - PEST CONTROL 030211 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 118.00 118.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37855 2932 |KON OFFICE SOLUTIONS EMS - MAINTENANCE 5016691462 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 50.70 50.70
03/11  03/09/2011 37856 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC EMS - TECH ASSISTANCE 40120 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 25.50 25.50
03/11  03/09/2011 37857 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 36461 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC  54,224.85 54,224.85
03/11 03/09/2011 37858 2930 KLUEVER, TRACY SCHOLARSHIP - FIRE 030111 242-52200-347 SCHOLORSHIP 500.00 500.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37859 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD REC - SKI TRIPS 158371 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 395.00

REC - SKI TRIPS 158372 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 335.00 730.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37860 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP SUPPLIES 022511 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 183.60 183.60
03/11  03/09/2011 37861 2933 LUTTIG, TOM REIMBURSE - YOUTH CENTER 030111 100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUNI 55.25 55.25

SUPPLIES
03/11 03/09/2011 37862 572 MADISON PSYCHIATRIC ASSOC LTD SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 16337 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 85.00 85.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37863 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP 022411 229-54600-340 WOOD SHOP 58.70 58.70

MATERIALS
03/11  03/09/2011 37864 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 7873 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(  6,957.53 6,957.53
03/11  03/09/2011 37865 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 110438 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 100.00

QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE 110437 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 110.00 210.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37866 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL FEB11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 834.74 834.74
03/11  03/09/2011 37867 606 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC MAINTENANCE CONTRACT - EMS 411030599 603-52300-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINT 2,966.04 2,966.04

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/09/2011 37868 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY EMS - ACCESSORIES 4723 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 104.45 104.45
03/11  03/09/2011 37869 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV FRIDGE - EMS 5412 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 869.00 869.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37870 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS 2739 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 511.32 511.32
03/11  03/09/2011 37871 1377 SHRED-IT SHREDDING - CITY HALL 081116939 100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDA" 192.00 192.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37872 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS 478 100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRA! 125.00 125.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37873 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC SYMPATHY PLANTS 77724 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 41.95
EMS - PLANT 76966 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 36.95 78.90
03/11  03/09/2011 37874 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 3865888 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 30.00 30.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37875 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE 010313 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 6.48 6.48
03/11  03/09/2011 37876 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1101041 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(¢  2,950.28 2,950.28
03/11  03/09/2011 37877 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP EMS - SUPPLIES 50920 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 166.16 166.16
03/11  03/09/2011 37878 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSINC SR CENTER - SALT 467312 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 33.27 33.27
03/11  03/09/2011 37879 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/11  03/09/2011 37880 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CITY HALL - PHONES FEB11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 328.53
CITY HALL - PHONES JAN11 100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY 327.62
POLICE - PHONES FEB11 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 458.65
POLICE - PHONES JAN11 100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLLI! 448.25
FIRE - PHONES FEB11 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 129.81
FIRE - PHONES JAN11 100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 131.70
STREETS - PHONES FEB11 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 124.58
STREETS - PHONES JAN11 100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STRE 123.94
SENIOR CENTER PHONES FEB11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 69.75
SENIOR CENTER PHONES JAN11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.12
PARKS - PHONE FEB11 100-55200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.19
PARKS - PHONE JAN11 100-55200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 87.30
REC - PHONES FEB11 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 95.04
REC - PHONES JAN11 100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECH 75.40
YOUTH - PHONES FEB11 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 3.74
YOUTH - PHONES JAN11 100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOU 3.74
CABLE - PHONES 212113696-013 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 79.92
CABLE - PHONES FEB11 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 115.98
CABLE - PHONES JAN11 100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 118.30
OUTREACH - PHONES FEB11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 6.01
OUTREACH - PHONES JAN11 230-54600-210 TELEPHONE 5.10
EMS - PHONES FEB11 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 122.03
EMS - PHONES JAN11 603-52300-210 TELEPHONE - EMS 118.59 3,122.29
03/11  03/09/2011 37881 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR CENTER - AD 100220-FEB11 100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIOI 95.20 95.20
03/11 03/09/2011 37882 2934 UW-MEDICAL FOUNDATION SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE P-1650729 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 140.00 140.00
03/11  03/09/2011 37883 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES 012086454.28 261-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,248.46 1,248.46
03/11  03/09/2011 37884 2936 WIDEPT OF ADMINISTRATION STATE STATUTES BOOKS BOOK 100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 64.00 64.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/09/2011 37885 2935 ZELM CHIROPRACTIC CENTER INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE E7875 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 60.00 60.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37886 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN 105892746 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 12.60 12.60
03/11 03/16/2011 37887 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE 415497-010 MAR11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 1,760.69
STREET - GAS USAGE 524165-001 MAR11 100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 631.96
MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE 552542-001 MAR11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUM 97.39 2,490.04
03/11 03/16/2011 37888 2941 ALLRED, JENNIFER REIMBURSE FOR 2010 HOLIDAY 022211 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 21.10 21.10
PARTY
03/11 03/16/2011 37889 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7553665 100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICI 93.90 93.90
03/11 03/16/2011 37890 143 AT&T PARADISE POND 608 877-1016 008 1 MAR11 100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPL 39.42 39.42
03/11 03/16/2011 37891 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 030811 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  36,818.92 36,818.92
03/11 03/16/2011 37892 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 031411 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,300.00 1,300.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37893 2758 BAUER & RAETHER BUILDERS INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT REQ#6 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(  30,000.00 30,000.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37894 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF SALT BRINE 2010-11-5 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,870.00 1,870.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37895 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC ~ STREET - SUPPLIES 5110904 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 22.28 22.28
03/11 03/16/2011 37896 2817 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION HAULING ROAD MIX 33768 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 722.00 722.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37897 216 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES INC  AFO CERTIFICATION 20110247 100-55300-240 MAINTENANCE - SV 250.00 250.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37898 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446137079 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
03/11 03/16/2011 37899 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD M10604891 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 725.52 725.52
PANTRY
03/11 03/16/2011 37900 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 10/21/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 102111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  5,000.00 5,000.00
HOUSE
03/11 03/16/2011 37901 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS FEB11 100-22210 COURT FINES 1,983.00 1,983.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37902 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC STREET - SIGNS 867644 100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPF 69.90 69.90
03/11 03/16/2011 37903 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 37563 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 152.29 152.29
03/11 03/16/2011 37904 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 93762 100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPL 61.98 61.98
03/11 03/16/2011 37905 1146 FIRST SUPPLY EMS - SUPPLIES 8670497-00 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM( 51.00 51.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37906 363 FORTNEY, RUTH REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY 031011 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 650.45 650.45
PURCHASES
03/11 03/16/2011 37907 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC CITY HALL - METER CLIC CHARGES 0YN522 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 82.30 82.30
03/11 03/16/2011 37908 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0312110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 2,650.00 2,650.00
03/12/2011
03/11 03/16/2011 37909 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC FIRE - CLEAN ICE MAKER 3283-107 100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GF 219.42 219.42
03/11 03/16/2011 37910 2943 HOMUNCULUS MUSIC INC 3/18/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 031811 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  1,250.00 1,250.00
HOUSE
03/11 03/16/2011 37911 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC SOFTWARE 40202 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 712.00 712.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37912 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - UNIFORM ACCESSORIES 175535 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 35.00 35.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37913 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD REC - SKI TRIPS 160930 100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 175.00 175.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37914 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/11 03/16/2011 37915 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/11 03/16/2011 37916 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY APR11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,112.27

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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DEDUCTIONS MAR11 100-21560 INSURANCE PAYAE 1,112.27

COURT APR11 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 18.63

COURT MAR11 100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 18.73

MAYOR APR11 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 18.17

MAYOR MAR11 100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 18.27

CLERK APR11 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 27.05

CLERK MAR11 100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 35.81

FINANCE APR11 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 33.20

FINANCE MAR11 100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANC 33.30

POLICE APR11 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 198.59

POLICE MAR11 100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 198.69

FIRE APR11 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 79.46

FIRE MAR11 100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 79.56

BUILDING INSPECTOR APR11 100-52400-151 BENEFITS - BUILDIM 56.06

BUILDING INSPECTOR MAR11 100-52400-151 BENEFITS - BUILDI} 56.16

STREET APR11 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 110.84

STREET MAR11 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 110.94

SR CENTER APR11 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 39.49

SR CENTER MAR11 100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOF 39.59

PARKS APR11 100-55200-151 BENEFITS - PARKS 30.21

PARKS MAR11 100-55200-151 BENEFITS - PARKS 30.31

RECREATION APR11 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 26.82

RECREATION MAR11 100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECRE 26.92

YOUTH CENTER APR11 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 9.76

YOUTH CENTER MAR11 100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH 9.76

CABLE APR11 100-55500-151 BENEFITS - CABLE 15.77

CABLE MAR11 100-55500-151 BENEFITS - CABLE 15.87

PLANNING APR11 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 16.59

PLANNING MAR11 100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNI 16.69

LIBRARY APR11 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 54.88

LIBRARY MAR11 215-55110-151 EMPLOYEE BENEFI 54.98

OPERA HOUSE APR11 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 11.76

OPERA HOUSE MAR11 245-55190-151 OPERA HOUSE BE 11.86

EMS APR11 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 39.42

EMS MAR11 603-52300-151 BENEFITS - EMS 39.52 3,808.20
03/11 03/16/2011 37917 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE  CITY HALL - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 0009244 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 75.00

SR CENTER - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 0009466 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 75.00

PSB - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 0009445 212-53271-340 MAINTENANCE-PSE 75.00 225.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37918 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0312110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00

Period: 03/12/2011

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/16/2011 37919 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 29446 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00 96.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37920 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE 142796 251-51930-215 AUXIANT CONTRAC 28.10 28.10
03/11 03/16/2011 37921 2940 ROWE, MEEGAN REIMBURSE - 2010 HOLIDAY PARTY 022611 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 25.85 25.85
03/11 03/16/2011 37922 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP FIRE ALARM MAINT AGREEMENT 74206183 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 716.00
FIRE ALARM MAINT AGREEMENT 74206186 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 585.00 1,301.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37923 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND REIMBURSE - CHEESE - EMS HOLIDAY 022111 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 13.08 13.08
PARTY
03/11 03/16/2011 37924 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 030711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 77.80 77.80
PURCHASED
03/11 03/16/2011 37925 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0312110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 339.72 339.72
OF NET Pay Period: 03/12/2011
03/11 03/16/2011 37926 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING 030311 100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREE’ 141.80 141.80
03/11 03/16/2011 37927 Information Only Check .00 100-21100 \Y
03/11 03/16/2011 37928 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES FEB11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DE  21,986.45 21,986.45
03/11 03/16/2011 37929 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES TAX ROLL CHARGES 010256 100-25700 DUE TO SEWER UT  32,848.72 32,848.72
03/11 03/16/2011 37930 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING 0084077 400-57345-820 STORM SEWER 2,337.97 2,337.97
03/11 03/16/2011 37931 894 TAYLOR, RENEE A REIMBURSE - 2010 HOLIDAY PARTY 030511 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 154.13 154.13
EXPENSES
03/11 03/16/2011 37932 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC POLICE - GAS CHARGES 869098459103 100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PO 12,812.48 12,812.48
03/11 03/16/2011 37933 2939 WAHPC MEMBERSHIP 11DUES 235-55100-721 LANDMARK COMMI: 40.00 40.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37934 1407 WHEELCHAIR RECYCLING PROGRAM WHEELCHAIR RECYCLING T9262 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 30.00 30.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37935 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS FEB11 100-22210 COURT FINES 4,086.35 4,086.35
03/11 03/16/2011 37936 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  10/21/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 102111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
HOUSE
03/11 03/16/2011 37937 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC PW UNION DUES Pay Period: PR0312110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 1,895.00 1,895.00
03/12/2011
03/11 03/16/2011 37938 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0312110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
03/12/2011
03/11 03/16/2011 37939 2380 WISCONSIN COMMUNITIES RECYLOR LIGHT BULB RECYCLE 302113 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 342.00 342.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37940 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO STREET - COLD MIX 74644 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 323.00 323.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37941 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT 031411 100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONA!  21,450.00 21,450.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37942 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 22113-021 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 145.00 145.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37943 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC  TESTING - STREET 745421 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 213.75 213.75
03/11 03/23/2011 37944 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE 692863-001 MAR11 100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIREDE  1,312.28
CITY HALL - GAS USAGE 412532-010 MAR11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA 916.65
OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE 693540-001 MAR11 100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HA  1,088.60
ANNEX - GAS USAGE 350445-011 MAR11 100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR 173.93
DEPOT - GAS USAGE 221332-010 MAR11 100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 282.44
SR CENTER - GAS USAGE 350445-011 MAR11 100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR 792.37
YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES 449415-011 MAR11 100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH 327.28

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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PSB - GAS USAGE 381495-010 MAR11 212-53271-220 UTILITIES 1,143.51

LIBRARY - GAS USAGE 489096-001 MAR11 215-55110-221 HEAT 1,099.76 7,136.82
03/11  03/23/2011 37945 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - SUPPLIES FEB11 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 100.03 100.03
03/11  03/23/2011 37946 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC  CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7557072 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 53.65

PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 614-7557073 212-53271-314 CUSTODIAL SERVIC 79.97 133.62
03/11  03/23/2011 37947 2444 ASLESON, MARK REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 43.00 43.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37948 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 MAR11 100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENI 61.20 61.20
03/11  03/23/2011 37949 2957 AUBY, EMILY REIMBURSE FOR 3/18/11 PAYROLL 031811 100-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 56.61 56.61

REJECT
03/11  03/23/2011 37950 1884 AUDIOGO LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL 412797 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 155.91 155.91
03/11  03/23/2011 37951 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 031511 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 67,218.48 67,218.48
03/11  03/23/2011 37952 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LIBRARY - MATERIALS FEB11 215-55110-325 BOOKS 2,162.39 2,162.39
03/11  03/23/2011 37953 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES 032211 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 1,500.00 1,500.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37954 2947 BRAATEN, DEANNA REFUND FOR SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37955 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 430553 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 20.76

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 430554 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 14.84

LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 430553 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 16.64 52.24
03/11  03/23/2011 37956 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446139689 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37

STREET - SHOP TOWELS 446140978 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 128.45 187.82
03/11  03/23/2011 37957 1984 COMMONWEAL THEATRE COMPANY  3/26/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032611 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00

HOUSE
03/11  03/23/2011 37958 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC ANNUAL DUES - PAT CONLIN 105 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.00

ANNUAL DUES - GREG LECK 140 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 30.00 60.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37959 2869 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS BOND - BRADLEY BISHOP 031611 100-22210 COURT FINES 290.00 290.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37960 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. NETWORK ACCESS & LICENSING FEE 15036 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 500.00 500.00

- POLICE
03/11 03/23/2011 37961 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES  1ST INSTALLMENT 0511-092-6510-8 2814207 100-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLI 20.00 20.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37962 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI LIBRARY - ELEVATOR PERMIT 258830 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 50.00 50.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37963 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN REFUND - BATON - REC 2000250.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37964 2948 DOYLE, TRACY REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37965 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN FIRE - DECALS 11405 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 29.00 29.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37966 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS EMS REMODEL 031411 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(  17,931.50 17,931.50
03/11 03/23/2011 37967 351 FASTENAL COMPANY STREET - PARTS WISTG34835 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 83.17 83.17
03/11 03/23/2011 37968 1146 FIRST SUPPLY EMS - LATE FEE 30711-99 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 5.00 5.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37969 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY 17088523 215-55110-325 BOOKS 19.99

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17092006 215-55110-325 BOOKS 45.58

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17100578 215-55110-325 BOOKS 127.96

BOOKS - LIBRARY 17104583 215-55110-325 BOOKS 80.77 274.30
03/11 03/23/2011 37970 1540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL FIRE - DUES DUES-11 100-52200-216 EXPLORERS - FIRE 160.00 160.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37971 412 GRAY'SINC STREET - PARTS 28815 100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPL 208.00 208.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/23/2011 37972 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS RENT ASSISTANCE 031611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 429.00 429.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37973 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT CITY HALL - PEST CONTROL 031611 100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS 80.00 80.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37974 2301 HAYNE, VICTORIA REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 13.00 13.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37975 2945 HOWELL, THERESA REFUND - BATON 2000251.002 100-46750 RECREATION 38.00 38.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37976 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 175682 410-57220-820 FIRE DEPARTMENT 900.00 900.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37977 2949 JENNY, KARI REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 33.00 33.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37978 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 77164 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 254.79

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 77165 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 75.90

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 77169 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 41.95

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 77757 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 52.99

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 77758 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 66.00

UNIFORM ACCESSORIES - POLICE 78863 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.99 551.62
03/11  03/23/2011 37979 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS KEY COPIES 9468 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 21.50 21.50
03/11  03/23/2011 37980 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY LOST ITEM - LIBRARY 29078010841214 215-46710 FINES 86.40 86.40
03/11  03/23/2011 37981 2950 MC HONE, JILL SKI TRIP - REFUND 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 33.00 33.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37982 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC APPRAISAL REPORT 2011-014 260-55100-340 MISC EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37983 610 MELLILAW S.C. LEGAL WORK 69848 100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERS  4,194.05 4,194.05
03/11  03/23/2011 37984 2952 MEYERS, JUDY REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 45.00 45.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37985 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL FEB11 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 2,331.59 2,331.59
03/11  03/23/2011 37986 2951 MODEL, SCOTT REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 33.00 33.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37987 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE LIBRARY - ELEVATOR INSPECTION 0009444 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN 75.00 75.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37988 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS UTILITIES HEALTH CLUB 030111 100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. | 2,754.00 2,754.00

MEMBERSHIP
03/11  03/23/2011 37989 2953 NEBEL, MICHELLE REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 43.00 43.00
03/11  03/23/2011 37990 2954 O'BRIEN, TIM 3/25/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 032511 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  2,500.00 2,500.00

HOUSE
03/11 03/23/2011 37991 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL SR CENTER - REPAIRS 1117 100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAII 200.00 200.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37992 2919 PARISH, REOLA SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 031611 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 90.00 90.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37993 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE 031711 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 12.05 12.05
03/11 03/23/2011 37994 2955 POSICK, BRIAN REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 48.00 48.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37995 715 POSTMASTER STAMPS - LIBRARY 031711 215-55110-211 POSTAGE (PETTY ( 220.00 220.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37996 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA EMS T-SHIRTS 168 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWALI 180.00

EMS T-SHIRTS 224 603-52300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 348.00 528.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37997 1748 QUALE, LOIS REIMBURSE - FOOD PANTRY 031711 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 16.99 16.99

PURCHASES
03/11 03/23/2011 37998 734 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY LIBRARY - MATERIALS 0092752 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 866.44

LIBRARY - MATERIALS 0092753 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 274.43 1,140.87
03/11 03/23/2011 37999 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL 1080947848 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 6.00

AUDIOVISUAL 1080975228 215-55110-328 AUDIO VISUAL 34.00 40.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38000 2862 SCHROETER, MEGAN REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000252.002 100-46750 RECREATION 30.00 30.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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03/11 03/23/2011 38001 800 SCHWAAB INC OFFICE SUPPLIES - CLERKS A93192 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 191.97 191.97
03/11  03/23/2011 38002 2956 SHERVEN, JUDY REFUND - SKI TRIP 031811 100-46750 RECREATION 13.00 13.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38003 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND RENT FOR ASBJORNSON HOUSE - RENT-11 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 500.00 500.00

EMS
03/11  03/23/2011 38004 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES 030811 234-55100-724 FOOD PANTRY 47.00 47.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38005 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM  LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 11-185 215-55110-342 SPECIALIZED SUPF 167.13 167.13
03/11  03/23/2011 38006 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 3149628051 215-55110-340 SUPPLIES - PRINTI 2.15 2.15
03/11  03/23/2011 38007 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS 546226-FEB11 100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICE! 251.28 251.28
03/11  03/23/2011 38008 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR|  POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS POL FEB11 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 208.68 208.68
03/11  03/23/2011 38009 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE 010294 603-52300-220 UTILITIES/MAINTEN 424.44 424.44
03/11  03/23/2011 38010 2944 STUART, ERIKA REFUND - REC PROGRAM 2000253.002 100-46750 RECREATION 68.00 68.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38011 894 TAYLOR, RENEE A REIMBURSE - SUPPLIES 020811 603-52300-340 OPERATING SUPPL 29.71 29.71
03/11  03/23/2011 38012 900 THIES, THOMAS N DDS ACCT# 179 - SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 179 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 285.60 285.60
03/11  03/23/2011 38013 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE 032111 100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY H/  1,200.00 1,200.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38014 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE - FEB11 100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT C  3,251.34 3,251.34

STREET
03/11  03/23/2011 38015 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LIBRARY - ADS 127405-FEB11 217-55110-510 UNDESIGNATED 360.96

EMS - HUB RENEWAL 6115498-11 603-52300-300 MISC - EMS 37.00 397.96
03/11  03/23/2011 38016 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS 206482 215-55110-216 COLLECTION SERV 89.50 89.50
03/11  03/23/2011 38017 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 030911 100-21570 UNITED WAY DEDU 137.83 137.83
03/11  03/23/2011 38018 943 UPSTART LIBRARY - SUPPLIES 1016876713 217-55110-500 DESIGNATED 506.75 506.75
03/11  03/23/2011 38019 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COL POLICE - CONFERENCE - O'NEIL 50466290 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 195.00 195.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38020 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS L1305T-FEB11 100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPL 56.00 56.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38021 1002 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE-CHIEF ACC  FILING FEE - FISHER 2010-3 100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONA| 300.00 300.00
03/11  03/23/2011 38022 1923 WORLD BOOK INC LIBRARY - BOOKS WBE1423840 215-55110-325 BOOKS 1,153.00 1,153.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38023 2935 ZELM CHIROPRACTIC CENTER INC SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE 13830 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 76.00 76.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38024 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE 299524-010 MAR11 100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUNM 71.23 71.23
03/11 03/30/2011 38025 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 032211 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC  17,899.42

HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS 032911 251-51930-530 HEALTH INSURANC 28,084.68 45,984.10
03/11 03/30/2011 38026 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2297 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 193.96

CITY HALL - SUPPLIES 2301 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 159.48 353.44
03/11 03/30/2011 38027 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 0172-MAR11 215-55110-289 COMPUTER CIRCUI 79.99 79.99
03/11 03/30/2011 38028 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET 446142301 100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 59.37 59.37
03/11  03/30/2011 38029 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO SR CENTER - SUPPLIES 017-269968-00 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 27.21 27.21
03/11 03/30/2011 38030 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES STO0211 224-57345-340 SW OPERATING EX 189.00 189.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38031 1397 DEMENT, IRIS 4/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040211 245-55190-342 EVENT EXPENSES 5,922.00 5,922.00

HOUSE
03/11 03/30/2011 38032 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI  CITY HALL - ELEVATOR PERMIT 259117 100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACE 50.00

SR CENTER - ELEVATOR PERMITS 259147 100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SE 100.00 150.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38033 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 37616 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 95.77

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 11
Apr 19, 2011 01:54pm
Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011
Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 37666 100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 168.71 264.48
03/11  03/30/2011 38034 2961 DUANE, LORI LOAN CLOSET CLEANING 032211 231-54600-340 OPERATING EXPEN 20.00 20.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38035 2173 ERDMAN, DAVE REIMBURSE - EMS HOLIDAY PARTY 022811 241-52400-252 EMS TRUST FUND | 64.64 64.64
03/11  03/30/2011 38036 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE OIL - STREET 53861 100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPL  1,328.39 1,328.39
03/11  03/30/2011 38037 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - SQUADS 624887 100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE 214.50
FIRE - RADIOS 914564 100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIF 115.50 330.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38038 2218 GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY  MARATHON STATION 00003 204-57310-823 PROJECTS: MARAT  4,000.00 4,000.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38039 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC METER CLIC CHARGES - LIBRARY 0YR925 215-55110-240 EQUIPMENT MAINT 36.32 36.32
03/11  03/30/2011 38040 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period: PR0326110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 3,826.05 3,826.05
03/26/2011
03/11  03/30/2011 38041 2964 HALQUIST STONE STONES FOR SPRAY PATCHER 317497 100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAI 294.14 294.14
03/11  03/30/2011 38042 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 3/31/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 033111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 500.00 500.00
HOUSE
03/11  03/30/2011 38043 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 3/31/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 033111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE  3,384.00 3,384.00
HOUSE
03/11  03/30/2011 38044 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS 40339 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 25.50 25.50
03/11  03/30/2011 38045 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES 176083 100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPL 231.14 231.14
03/11  03/30/2011 38046 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE 36830 100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLEC" 54,256.21 54,256.21
03/11  03/30/2011 38047 2696 LECK, GREG POP FUND - REIMBURSE TRAINING 031711 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 20.00 20.00
FEE
03/11  03/30/2011 38048 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL STREET - SUPPLIES 0438435-IN 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 592.00 592.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38049 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE LIBRARY - REPAIR CARPET 863399 215-55110-250 REPAIR & MAINTEN  2,468.52 2,468.52
03/11  03/30/2011 38050 2958 MOYER'S INC MEMORY WALK - PHASE 1 111351 100-48511 DONATIONS- MEMC 6,000.00 6,000.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38051 1465 MTAW DUES - JULIE 11-12 DUES 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 80.00
SPRING CONFERENCE - SULLIVAN &  SPRING11 100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFERE! 240.00 320.00
ROBERTS
03/11 03/30/2011 38052 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay PR0326110 100-21575 DEFERRED COMPE 430.00 430.00
Period: 03/26/2011
03/11 03/30/2011 38053 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES 29538 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 96.00 96.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38054 668 OFFICE DEPOT CITY HALL - OFFICE SUPPLIES 555732614001 100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - 45.39 45.39
03/11 03/30/2011 38055 2960 PINES MUSIC LLC, THE 4/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 300.00 300.00
HOUSE
03/11 03/30/2011 38056 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES 6374 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 114.89
POLICE - ACCESSORIES 6693 100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWAI 15.00 129.89
03/11 03/30/2011 38057 2959 QPR INSTITUTE TRAINING 7669 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 5,613.49 5,613.49
03/11 03/30/2011 38058 2962 REDEVELOPMENT RESOURCES MAYOR OLSON REGISTRATION 041211 100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFEREI! 45.00 45.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38059 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES FEB11 100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CC 11,790.70 11,790.70
03/11 03/30/2011 38060 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC FRISCH 10CV5486 GARNISHMENT % PR0326110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 435.75 435.75
OF NET Pay Period: 03/26/2011
03/11  03/30/2011 38061 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 0084331 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU! 170.95

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount  Check Amount
MAIN STREET PROJECT - STREET 0084377 400-57330-820 STREET CONSTRU'  4,546.26 4,717.21
03/11  03/30/2011 38062 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP PARK - CHEMICALS 53993 100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 106.99 106.99
03/11  03/30/2011 38063 898 TEMPERATURE SYSTEMS INC EMS - HVAC REPAIRS 1924528-00 603-52300-820 CAPITAL-EMS REM(¢  3,500.00 3,500.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38064 938 UNIVERSITY OF WISC - EXTENSION REGISTRATION FOR RANDY NELSON 1500012 100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/RE 40.00 40.00
03/11  03/30/2011 38065 2963 UW MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT  CYCLIST TRAINING - KELLOGG & BIKE 100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 350.00 350.00
STACHEL
03/11  03/30/2011 38066 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON  03/31/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 033111 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 216.00
HOUSE
4/2/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA 040211 245-55190-344 ARTIST GUARANTE 378.00 594.00
HOUSE
03/11  03/30/2011 38067 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM FEBRUARY RETIREMENT FEB11 100-21515 EMPLOYER RETIRE  40,873.41 40,873.41
03/11  03/30/2011 38068 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period: PR0326110 100-21590 OTHER PAYROLL D 631.37 631.37
03/26/2011
Totals: 777,408.24 777,408.24
Dated:

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written March 1, 2011 thru March 31, 2011

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

Finance:

Committee

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check






CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1

March 31, 2011 Apr 19, 2011 10:06am
Period: 03/31/2011 (3/11) GL Account No: 00111100
Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041
Report Criteria:
Department Only
Bank Statement Balance: 1,203,897.62 Book Balance Previous Month: 1,793,182.66
Outstanding Deposits: 4,684.53 Total Receipts: 1,577,729.74
Outstanding Checks: 206,444.50 Total Disbursements: 2,368,774.75
Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
Bank Balance: 1,002,137.65 Book Balance: 1,002,137.65
Outstanding Deposits
Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount
30 862.23 31 3,822.30
Total: 4,684.53
Outstanding Checks
Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount
37566 76.61 37980 86.40 38032 150.00 38051 320.00
37570 11.45 37982 1,000.00 38033 264.48 38052 430.00
37572 800.00 37986 33.00 38034 20.00 38053 96.00
37654 100.00 37989 43.00 38035 64.64 38054 45.39
37746 140.00 37993 12.05 38036 1,328.39 38055 300.00
37769 52.50 37995 220.00 38037 330.00 38056 129.89
37773 52.50 38004 47.00 38038 4,000.00 38057 5,613.49
37821 150.00 38010 68.00 38039 36.32 38058 45.00
37827 34.00 38011 29.71 38040 3,826.05 38059 11,790.70
37921 25.85 38020 56.00 38041 294.14 38060 435.75
37937 1,895.00 38021 300.00 38042 500.00 38061 4,717.21
37947 43.00 38024 71.23 38043 3,384.00 38062 106.99
37954 30.00 38025 45,984.10 38044 25.50 38063 3,500.00
37958 60.00 38026 353.44 38045 231.14 38064 40.00
37972 429.00 38027 79.99 38046 54,256.21 38065 350.00
37973 80.00 38028 59.37 38047 20.00 38066 594.00
37974 13.00 38029 27.21 38048 592.00 38067 40,873.41
37975 38.00 38030 189.00 38049 2,468.52 38068 631.37
37979 21.50 38031 5,922.00 38050 6,000.00

Total: 206,444.50





Combined Cash Accounts

001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING
001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING
001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING

CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
March 31, 2011

001-13015 IMPROV DISTR CASH CLEARING

Total Combined Cash

001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS

Total Unallocated Cash

Cash Allocation Reconciliation

100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND
202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND
203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND
204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND
205 Allocation to TID #5 FUND

212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND

215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND

217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND

221 Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND
222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND

223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND

227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND

229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED

232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND
234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY
235 Allocation to LANDMARKS

238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL

241  Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND

242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND

244  Allocation to CDBG FUND

245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND
246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND

247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND
250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND

251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND

260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND

400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND

410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

603 Allocation to FUND 603

(

(

(

1,002,137.65
.00

.00

1.14

1,002,138.79
971,509.89 )

30,628.90

507,801.42
.00
58,731.00 )
41,381.36
284,681.78
1,746.47
9,758.39
6,490.98
5,829.56
2,624.54
72,561.91
2,641.94
.00
948.60
2,583.33)
9,658.99
31,046.12
4,987.70
4,725.94
395.11
.00
210.00
1,040.10
656.39
430.73
20
125,039.68 )
.00
1,052.09 )
12,035.76 )
154,092.15
136,056.78
35,946.96
269,547.72
993,701.84 )
72,364.63
319,988.99
187,038.13

For Administration Use Only

25 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed

04/19/2011

10:08am

Page: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Combined Cash Investment
March 31, 2011

Total Allocations to Other Funds 971,509.89
Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 ( 971,509.89 )

Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00

For Administration Use Only 25 % of the Fiscal Year has Elapsed 04/19/2011  10:08am Page: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 03/11

Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts

Account No Title Debit Credit
GENERAL FUND
100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 507,801.42
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK .00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 781,972.43
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,940.46
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 949,100.00
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 3,500,972.42
GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 5,823,987.64 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #2 FUND
202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 .00
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #3 FUND
203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 58,731.00 -
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 436,644.10
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
203-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 643,800.00
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,330.35
TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,186,774.45 58,731.00 -
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/11

Page: 2
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
TID #4 FUND
204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 41,381.36
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94
204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 41,387.30 .00
Net Income: .00
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS
205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 284,681.78
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
205-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
TID #5 FUND
TAXES
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSPORTATION
OTHER FINANCING USES
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS Sub-Totals: 284,681.78 .00
Net Income: .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND
212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 1,746.47
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 1,746.47 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/11

Page: 3
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
LIBRARY FUND
215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 9,758.39
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,078.64
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 39,837.03 .00
Net Income: .00
LANDFILL FUND
216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00
Net Income: .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 6,490.98
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 236,507.60
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 242,998.58 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE TRUCK FUND
221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 5,829.56
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66
FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 5,831.22 .00
Net Income: .00
RIVER TRAIL FUND
222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00





CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

GL Period: 03/11

Page: 4
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24 .00
Net Income: .00
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND
223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 72,561.91
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,194.74
PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 112,756.65 .00
Net Income: .00
STORM SEWER FUND
224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 2,641.94
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,798.32
STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 19,440.26 .00
Net Income: .00
EMS TRUCK FUND
227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,798.23
EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,798.23 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 948.60
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 948.60 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON
GL Period: 03/11

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS

Page: 5
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 2,583.33 -
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,055.74
TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 1,055.74 2,583.33 -
Net Income: .00
SENIORS IN NEED
231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 9,658.99
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,284.32
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 30,943.31 .00
Net Income: .00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 31,046.12
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 585.76
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 293,000.00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 324,631.88 .00
Net Income: .00
HOLIDAY FUND
233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 4,987.70
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,541.82
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 14,529.52 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/11

Page: 6
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit

Credit

FOOD PANTRY

.00

.00

.00

234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 4,725.94
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 62,966.04
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 67,691.98

Net Income:

LANDMARKS

235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 395.11
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,031.54
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 5,426.65

Net Income:

PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00

.00

PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00

.00

Net Income:

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00

.00

STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00

.00

Net Income:

.00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/11

Page: 7
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
EMS TRUST FUND
241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,040.10
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 25,111.61
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 26,151.71 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND
242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 656.39
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,210.25
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00
FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 8,866.64 .00
Net Income: .00
FIRE PENSION FUND
243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 430.73
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 562,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,366.33
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 577,034.31 .00
Net Income: .00
CDBG FUND
244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 8

GL Period: 03/11 Apr 19, 2011 10:09am
Account No Title Debit Credit
OPERA HOUSE FUND
245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 125,039.68 -
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 30,172.19
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: 30,172.19 125,039.68 -
Net Income: .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND
246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,568.32
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,568.32 .00
Net Income: .00
TOURISM FUND
247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,052.09 -
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,435.91
TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,435.91 1,052.09 -
Net Income: .00
SICK LEAVE FUND
250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 12,035.76 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,049.10
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,049.10 12,035.76 -

Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON

Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS
GL Period: 03/11

Page: 9
Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND
251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 154,092.15
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,051.22
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 204,143.37 .00
Net Income: .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 136,056.78
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 136,056.78 .00
Net Income: .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 35,946.96
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 35,946.96 .00
Net Income: .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 269,547.72
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 269,547.72 .00
Net Income: .00






CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 10

GL Period: 03/11 Apr 19, 2011 10:09am

Account No Title Debit Credit

DEBT SERVICE FUND

300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 993,701.84 -
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,817.81
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 1,817.81 993,701.84 -
Net Income: .00
CONSTRUCTION FUND
400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 72,364.63
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 419,388.46
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,220.17
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 1,560,973.26 .00
Net Income: .00
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND
410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 319,988.99
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,385.51
CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 328,374.50 .00
Net Income: .00
FUND 603
603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 187,038.13
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55
FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 187,052.68 .00
Net Income: .00
Grand Totals: 11,752,633.99 1,193,143.70 -
Net Income: .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report
Receipt Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Page: 27
Apr 19, 2011 10:10am

Summary By Category And Distribution

Category Distribution Amount
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 123,526.89
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 165.73
OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 4,538.21
TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 4,360.72
OTHER REVENUES 82,898.50
SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 4,795.70
ANIMAL LICENSE 2011 DOG LICENSE # 1,020.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 9,625.00
CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 620.00
CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 450.00
CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 100.00
CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 400.00
PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 630.00
PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 2,258.64
PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 305.00
PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,645.23
PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 170.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 2,315.00
CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 560.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 72.00
STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 13,592.49
STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 375.00
SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 337.00
SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 48.00
PARKS PARK RESERVATION 65.00
RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 3,638.12
RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 4,356.98
CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 133.00
CABLE MISC RECIEPTS 594.00
TAXES INTEREST DELINQUENT PERS PROP 184.93
OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 598.63
SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 1,914.00
SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 3,306.77
SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 85.00
DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 3,600.00
LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 247.00
LIBRARY FINES 1,219.82
LIBRARY COPIES 47.50
LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 196.46
PLANNING DEPT STORMWATER AND EROSION 456.08
SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 100.00
DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 350.00
SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 120.00
SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 610.00
DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,096.67
EMS CPR REVENUE 155.00
EMS MISC RECEIPTS 156.22
OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 15,760.00
OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 1,500.00
OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 625.00
OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 635.00
OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,012.00
Summary Totals:

298,572.29

A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt

M Column *=Receipt Total





CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1
OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Apr 19, 2011 10:11am
CRJE JOURNAL

Period: 03/31/2011 (3/11)

Report Criteria:
Transaction.Journal Code = crje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

03/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 200,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 400-11302 200,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 300,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 300,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 2,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 241-11302 2,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 1,000.00
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 242-11302 1,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 749,941.01
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 749,941.01 -

.00*

03/31/2011 6 MISC PAY 3101036151 396005622360012 CCD3 001-11100 521.23
MISC PAY 3101036151 396005622360012 CCD3 603-13015 521.23 -

.00*

03/31/2011 7 TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 971.04
TO RECORD EMS TRIP PAYMENTS 603-13015 971.04 -

.00*

03/31/2011 8 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 2,254.15
TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 2,254.15 -

.00*

03/31/2011 9 TO RECORD KARA KAAK TRIP REVENUE 001-11100 76.61
TO RECORD KARA KAAK TRIP REVENUE 100-48110 76.61 -

.00*

03/31/2011 10 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 12,613.53
TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 12,613.53 -

.00*

03/31/2011 11 TO RECORD EMS WPS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 17,858.81
TO RECORD EMS WPS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 17,858.81 -

.00*

03/31/2011 12 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 1,312.68
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 1,312.68 -

.00*

03/31/2011 13 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00
TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 14 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 5.78
TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 5.78 -

.00*

03/31/2011 15 TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECT EMILY AUBRY 001-11100 56.61
TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECT EMILY AUBRY 100-21500 56.61 -

.00*

Documents: 15 Transactions: 30 Totals: 1,293,305.45 1,293,305.45 -





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Page:
Apr 19, 2011 10:12am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/14/2011 36615 2757 VOID - SHEAFOR, JAN & TERRY 112.00 -M
03/11 03/22/2011 36836 434 VOID - HANSON, GABRIELLE 178.00 -M
03/11 03/22/2011 37190 933 VOID - UNITED BRICK & TILE INC 424.67 -M
03/11 03/02/2011 37787 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
03/11 03/02/2011 37788 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37789 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 2,040.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37790 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 3,937.11
03/11 03/02/2011 37791 200 BRUE, BILL 48.80
03/11 03/02/2011 37792 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37793 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
03/11 03/02/2011 37794 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 4,227.10
03/11 03/02/2011 37795 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC 202.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37796 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 301.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37797 1932 DEL MCCOURY BAND INC. 5,875.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37798 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI 150.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37799 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 21.96
03/11 03/02/2011 37800 412 GRAY'SINC 399.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37801 413 GREAT - WEST 3,776.05
03/11 03/02/2011 37802 472 INKWORKS INC 371.75
03/11 03/02/2011 37803 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 10,062.15
03/11 03/02/2011 37804 2928 JEFFERSON COUNTY SHERIFF 220.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37805 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1,060.83
03/11 03/02/2011 37806 2587 JOHNSON JR, PAUL 80.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37807 505 KALLAND, DAVID 250.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37808 1168 KOFFEE KUP 80.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37809 610 MELLILAW S.C. 2,120.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37810 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37811 2929 PARKSIDE VILLAGE 364.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37812 753 RESTAT 23.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37813 2099 ROSEBUD AGENCY INC 450.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37814 776 ROUNDYS 664.24
03/11 03/02/2011 37815 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37816 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 9,606.60
03/11 03/02/2011 37817 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 357.19
03/11 03/02/2011 37818 849 STOUGHTON CABLLC 17,486.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37819 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 3,186.87
03/11 03/02/2011 37820 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37821 2893 STOUGHTON YOUTH HOCKEY 150.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37822 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 21,446.29
03/11 03/02/2011 37823 2927 SWBMAI 441.50
03/11 03/02/2011 37824 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 4,152.04
03/11 03/02/2011 37825 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 163.97
03/11 03/02/2011 37826 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 778.25
03/11 03/02/2011 37827 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR 34.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37828 982 WENDT, ART 648.24
03/11 03/02/2011 37829 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 375.00
03/11 03/02/2011 37830 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 41,183.44
03/11 03/02/2011 37831 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
03/11 03/02/2011 37832 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 538.06
03/11 03/09/2011 37833 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,852.75
03/11 03/09/2011 37834 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 37.64
03/11 03/09/2011 37835 1449 AUDIO CONTRACTORS LLC 263.75
03/11 03/09/2011 37836 150 AUXIANT 8,356.66
03/11 03/09/2011 37837 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 18,466.00

03/11 03/09/2011 37838 2938 BIGJOHNSON 20000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Apr 19, 2011 10:12am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/09/2011 37839 2931 BUSS, RONALD 57.45
03/11 03/09/2011 37840 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 123.96
03/11 03/09/2011 37841 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 136.98
03/11 03/09/2011 37842 236 CINEMA CAFE 40.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37843 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
03/11 03/09/2011 37844 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,379.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37845 1226 DAMARC QUALITY INSPECTION SERV 150.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37846 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 172.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37847 Information Only Check .00
03/11 03/09/2011 37848 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,869.73
03/11 03/09/2011 37849 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 481.86
03/11 03/09/2011 37850 2755 EGGIMANN MOTOR & EQUIPMENT 750.88
03/11 03/09/2011 37851 2937 EUGSTER, ELIZABETH 333.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37852 419 GROTE DEUTSCH & CO INC 175.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37853 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 16.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37854 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 118.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37855 2932 |IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS 50.70
03/11 03/09/2011 37856 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 25.50
03/11 03/09/2011 37857 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,224.85
03/11 03/09/2011 37858 2930 KLUEVER, TRACY 500.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37859 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 730.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37860 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 183.60
03/11 03/09/2011 37861 2933 LUTTIG, TOM 55.25
03/11 03/09/2011 37862 572 MADISON PSYCHIATRIC ASSOC LTD 85.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37863 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 58.70
03/11 03/09/2011 37864 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 6,957.53
03/11 03/09/2011 37865 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 210.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37866 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 834.74
03/11 03/09/2011 37867 606 PHYSIO-CONTROL INC 2,966.04
03/11 03/09/2011 37868 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 104.45
03/11 03/09/2011 37869 729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 869.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37870 776 ROUNDYS 511.32
03/11 03/09/2011 37871 1377 SHRED-IT 192.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37872 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 125.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37873 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 78.90
03/11 03/09/2011 37874 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 30.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37875 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 6.48
03/11 03/09/2011 37876 873 STRANG INC 2,950.28
03/11 03/09/2011 37877 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 166.16
03/11 03/09/2011 37878 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 33.27
03/11 03/09/2011 37879 Information Only Check .00
03/11 03/09/2011 37880 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 3,122.29
03/11 03/09/2011 37881 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 95.20
03/11 03/09/2011 37882 2934 UW-MEDICAL FOUNDATION 140.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37883 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 1,248.46
03/11 03/09/2011 37884 2936 WI DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION 64.00
03/11 03/09/2011 37885 2935 ZELM CHIROPRACTIC CENTER INC 60.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37886 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 12.60
03/11 03/16/2011 37887 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 2,490.04
03/11 03/16/2011 37888 2941 ALLRED, JENNIFER 21.10
03/11 03/16/2011 37889 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 93.90
03/11 03/16/2011 37890 143 AT&T 39.42
03/11 03/16/2011 37891 150 AUXIANT 36,818.92
03/11 03/16/2011 37892 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,300.00

03/11 03/16/2011 37893 2758 BAUER & RAETHERBUIIDERSINC 3000000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Apr 19, 2011 10:12am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/16/2011 37894 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 1,870.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37895 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 22.28
03/11 03/16/2011 37896 2817 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 722.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37897 216 CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES INC 250.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37898 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
03/11 03/16/2011 37899 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 725.52
03/11 03/16/2011 37900 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 5,000.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37901 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,983.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37902 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 69.90
03/11 03/16/2011 37903 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 152.29
03/11 03/16/2011 37904 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 61.98
03/11 03/16/2011 37905 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 51.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37906 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 650.45
03/11 03/16/2011 37907 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 82.30
03/11 03/16/2011 37908 413 GREAT - WEST 2,650.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37909 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 219.42
03/11 03/16/2011 37910 2943 HOMUNCULUS MUSIC INC 1,250.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37911 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 712.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37912 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 35.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37913 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 175.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37914 Information Only Check .00
03/11 03/16/2011 37915 Information Only Check .00
03/11 03/16/2011 37916 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 3,808.20
03/11 03/16/2011 37917 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 225.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37918 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37919 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 96.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37920 753 RESTAT 28.10
03/11 03/16/2011 37921 2940 ROWE, MEEGAN 25.85
03/11 03/16/2011 37922 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 1,301.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37923 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 13.08
03/11 03/16/2011 37924 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 77.80
03/11 03/16/2011 37925 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 339.72
03/11 03/16/2011 37926 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 141.80
03/11 03/16/2011 37927 Information Only Check .00
03/11 03/16/2011 37928 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 21,986.45
03/11 03/16/2011 37929 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 32,848.72
03/11 03/16/2011 37930 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2,337.97
03/11 03/16/2011 37931 894 TAYLOR, RENEE A 154.13
03/11 03/16/2011 37932 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 12,812.48
03/11 03/16/2011 37933 2939 WAHPC 40.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37934 1407 WHEELCHAIR RECYCLING PROGRAM 30.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37935 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 4,086.35
03/11 03/16/2011 37936 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 300.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37937 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,895.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37938 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37
03/11 03/16/2011 37939 2380 WISCONSIN COMMUNITIES RECYLOR 342.00
03/11 03/16/2011 37940 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 323.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37941 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 21,450.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37942 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 145.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37943 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 213.75
03/11 03/23/2011 37944 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 7,136.82
03/11 03/23/2011 37945 1688 AMAZON 100.03
03/11 03/23/2011 37946 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 133.62
03/11 03/23/2011 37947 2444 ASLESON, MARK 43.00

03/11 03/23/2011 37948 143 AT&T 6120
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Apr 19, 2011 10:12am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/23/2011 37949 2957 AUBY, EMILY 56.61
03/11 03/23/2011 37950 1884 AUDIOGO 155.91
03/11 03/23/2011 37951 150 AUXIANT 67,218.48
03/11 03/23/2011 37952 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 2,162.39
03/11 03/23/2011 37953 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,500.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37954 2947 BRAATEN, DEANNA 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37955 1737 BUBRICK'S 52.24
03/11 03/23/2011 37956 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 187.82
03/11 03/23/2011 37957 1984 COMMONWEAL THEATRE COMPANY 2,500.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37958 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 60.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37959 2869 DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS 290.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37960 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 500.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37961 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 20.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37962 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI 50.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37963 2946 DIEBOLD, SUSAN 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37964 2948 DOYLE, TRACY 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37965 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 29.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37966 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 17,931.50
03/11 03/23/2011 37967 351 FASTENAL COMPANY 83.17
03/11 03/23/2011 37968 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 5.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37969 385 GALE 274.30
03/11 03/23/2011 37970 1540 GLACIER'S EDGE COUNCIL 160.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37971 412 GRAY'S INC 208.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37972 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 429.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37973 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 80.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37974 2301 HAYNE, VICTORIA 13.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37975 2945 HOWELL, THERESA 38.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37976 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 900.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37977 2949 JENNY, KARI 33.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37978 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 551.62
03/11 03/23/2011 37979 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 21.50
03/11 03/23/2011 37980 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 86.40
03/11 03/23/2011 37981 2950 MC HONE, JILL 33.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37982 2367 MEICHER REAL ESTATE LLC 1,000.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37983 610 MELLILAW S.C. 4,194.05
03/11 03/23/2011 37984 2952 MEYERS, JUDY 45.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37985 617 MIDWEST TAPE 2,331.59
03/11 03/23/2011 37986 2951 MODEL, SCOTT 33.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37987 644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 75.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37988 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS 2,754.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37989 2953 NEBEL, MICHELLE 43.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37990 2954 O'BRIEN, TIM 2,500.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37991 1313 OLSON HEATING & SHEET METAL 200.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37992 2919 PARISH, REOLA 90.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37993 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 12.05
03/11 03/23/2011 37994 2955 POSICK, BRIAN 48.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37995 715 POSTMASTER 220.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37996 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 528.00
03/11 03/23/2011 37997 1748 QUALE, LOIS 16.99
03/11 03/23/2011 37998 734 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY 1,140.87
03/11 03/23/2011 37999 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 40.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38000 2862 SCHROETER, MEGAN 30.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38001 800 SCHWAAB INC 191.97
03/11 03/23/2011 38002 2956 SHERVEN, JUDY 13.00

03/11  03/23/2011 38003 1630 SKAALENNURSINGAND 50000
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check





CITY OF STOUGHTON

Check Register - For Treasurer's Report

Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Apr 19, 2011 10:12am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/23/2011 38004 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 47.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38005 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 167.13
03/11 03/23/2011 38006 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 2.15
03/11 03/23/2011 38007 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 251.28
03/11 03/23/2011 38008 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR | 208.68
03/11 03/23/2011 38009 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 424.44
03/11 03/23/2011 38010 2944 STUART, ERIKA 68.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38011 894 TAYLOR, RENEE A 29.71
03/11 03/23/2011 38012 900 THIES, THOMAS N DDS 285.60
03/11 03/23/2011 38013 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,200.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38014 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 3,251.34
03/11 03/23/2011 38015 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 397.96
03/11 03/23/2011 38016 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 89.50
03/11 03/23/2011 38017 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 137.83
03/11 03/23/2011 38018 943 UPSTART 506.75
03/11 03/23/2011 38019 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL 195.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38020 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 56.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38021 1002 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE-CHIEF ACC 300.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38022 1923 WORLD BOOK INC 1,153.00
03/11 03/23/2011 38023 2935 ZELM CHIROPRACTIC CENTER INC 76.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38024 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71.23
03/11 03/30/2011 38025 150 AUXIANT 45,984.10
03/11 03/30/2011 38026 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 353.44
03/11 03/30/2011 38027 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 79.99
03/11 03/30/2011 38028 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 59.37
03/11 03/30/2011 38029 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 27.21
03/11 03/30/2011 38030 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 189.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38031 1397 DEMENT, IRIS 5,922.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38032 303 DEPT OF COMMERCE - S&B INVOICI 150.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38033 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 264.48
03/11 03/30/2011 38034 2961 DUANE, LORI 20.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38035 2173 ERDMAN, DAVE 64.64
03/11 03/30/2011 38036 2798 FRONTIER FS COOPERATIVE 1,328.39
03/11 03/30/2011 38037 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 330.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38038 2218 GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY 4,000.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38039 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 36.32
03/11 03/30/2011 38040 413 GREAT - WEST 3,826.05
03/11 03/30/2011 38041 2964 HALQUIST STONE 294.14
03/11 03/30/2011 38042 2486 HILLIARD, MARY BETH 500.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38043 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 3,384.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38044 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 25.50
03/11 03/30/2011 38045 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 231.14
03/11 03/30/2011 38046 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 54,256.21
03/11 03/30/2011 38047 2696 LECK, GREG 20.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38048 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL 592.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38049 619 MIKE'S CARPET SERVICE 2,468.52
03/11 03/30/2011 38050 2958 MOYER'S INC 6,000.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38051 1465 MTAW 320.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38052 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 430.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38053 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 96.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38054 668 OFFICE DEPOT 45.39
03/11 03/30/2011 38055 2960 PINES MUSIC LLC, THE 300.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38056 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 129.89
03/11 03/30/2011 38057 2959 QPR INSTITUTE 5,613.49

03/11  03/30/2011 38058 2962 REDEVEIOPMENTRESOURCES 4500
M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date(s): 03/01/2011 - 03/31/2011

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Amount
03/11 03/30/2011 38059 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 11,790.70
03/11 03/30/2011 38060 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 435.75
03/11 03/30/2011 38061 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 4,717.21
03/11 03/30/2011 38062 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 106.99
03/11 03/30/2011 38063 898 TEMPERATURE SYSTEMS INC 3,500.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38064 938 UNIVERSITY OF WISC - EXTENSION 40.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38065 2963 UW MADISON POLICE DEPARTMENT 350.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38066 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 594.00
03/11 03/30/2011 38067 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 40,873.41
03/11 03/30/2011 38068 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 631.37

Totals: 777,408.24

Dated: April 20, 2010

| Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate
record of all checks written March 1, 2009 to March 30, 2010

City Finance Director/Treasurer:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Apr 19, 2011 10:14am

CDJE JOURNAL

Period: 03/31/2011 (3/11)

Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje

Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount

03/31/2011 1 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 255,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 255,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 2 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 165,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 165,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 3 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 630,000.00
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 630,000.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 4 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 182.28
TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 182.28 -

.00*

03/31/2011 5 TO RECORD NSF CHECK ANNETTE KNIGHT 100-22210 98.80
TO RECORD NSF CHECK ANNETTE KNIGHT 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK ANNETTE KNIGHT 001-11100 88.80 -

.00*

03/31/2011 6 TO RECORD NSF CHECK VINGUM, SCOTT & APRI 100-46757 38.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK VINGUM, SCOTT & APRI 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK VINGUM, SCOTT & APRI 001-11100 28.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 7 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 231.72
TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 231.72 -

.00*

03/31/2011 8 TO RECORD NSF CHECK 100-22210 124.00
TO RECORD NSF CHECK 100-51510-216 10.00 -
TO RECORD NSF CHECK 001-11100 114.00 -

.00*

03/31/2011 9 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 4,494.05
TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 4,494.05 -

.00*

03/31/2011 10 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 14,409.34
TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 14,409.34 -

.00*

03/31/2011 11 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,535.32
TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,535.32 -

.00*

03/31/2011 12 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 164,816.25
TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 164,816.25 -

.00*

03/31/2011 13 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,616.80
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,616.80 -

.00*

03/31/2011 14 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,097.31
TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,097.31 -

.00*

03/31/2011 15 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,161.76

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 4,785.48

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 16,804.04
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 38,751.28 -

.00*

03/31/2011 16 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,316.53

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 4,270.96

TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 15,999.51
TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 35,587.00 -
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Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount  Credit Amount
.00*
03/31/2011 18 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 100-53300-212 18.00
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT 001-11100 18.00 -
.00*
03/31/2011 19 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 14,145.51
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 14,145.51 -
.00*
03/31/2011 20 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52100-340 8.50
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-213 15.52
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52200-190 68.19
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 92.21 -
.00*
03/31/2011 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51100-212 21.98
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-56300-212 140.76
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 162.74 -
.00*
03/31/2011 22 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 4,850.44
WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 4,850.44 -
.00*
03/31/2011 23 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 12,877.71
US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 12,877.71 -
.00*
03/31/2011 24 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-54600-213 67.96
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 217-55110-510 6.28
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 603-52300-820 189.44
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-55110-212 64.80
TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 328.48 -
.00*
Documents: 23 Transactions: 59 Totals: 1,359,457.24  1,359,457.24 -

Report Criteria:

Transaction.Journal Code = cdje






CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES 26,636.32 38,152.29 7,655,055  7,616,902.71 .50
SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 9,506.50 154,557.19 1,702,347  1,547,789.81 9.08
LICENSES & PERMITS 6,578.87 17,615.93 71,700 54,084.07 24.57
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 9,451.88 31,465.38 123,000 91,534.62 25.58
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 10,639.48 140,528.56 1,177,259  1,036,730.44 11.94
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 1,500.00 32,000.00 73,000 41,000.00 43.84
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 48,373.96 86,837.41 200,363 113,525.59 43.34
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 112,687.01 501,156.76 11,002,724 10,501,567.24 4.55
EXPENDITURES
LEGISLATIVE 3,942.38 12,173.18 47,505 35,331.82 25.63
JUDICIAL 6,150.94 23,568.96 87,853 64,284.04 26.83
LEGAL 25,764.22 24,651.72 114,000 89,348.28 21.62
MAYOR 6,530.31 25,728.40 140,225 114,496.60 18.35
CLERK 16,399.56 45,880.97 223,910 178,029.03 20.49
ELECTION 536.81 4,802.03 8,700 3,897.97 55.20
FINANCE DIRECTOR 58,343.91 164,139.96 570,539 406,399.04 28.77
ASSESSOR 21,750.00 25,650.00 45,929 20,279.00 55.85
CITY WEBSITE 4.99 4.99 5,000 4,995.01 .10
OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000 25,000.00 .00
INSURANCE 8,729.38 138,069.38 179,918 41,848.62 76.74
LAW ENFORCEMENT 180,957.90 556,389.62 2,424,927  1,868,537.38 22.94
FIRE PROTECTION 29,662.52 86,089.49 505,290 419,200.51 17.04
AMBULANCE 44.00 272.85 0 ( 272.85) .00
INSPECTION 6,479.95 18,919.12 87,006 68,086.88 21.74
CITY BUILDINGS 12,482.90 33,460.93 139,278 105,817.07 24.02
HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 94,853.55 262,716.16 977,559 714,842.84 26.87
SNOW REMOVAL 5,477.06 34,962.33 63,000 28,037.67 55.50
ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 69.90 1,495.45 19,800 18,304.55 7.55
STREET LIGHTING 11,770.58 23,555.51 132,000 108,444.49 17.85
SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 900.49 903.73 14,000 13,096.27 6.46
SANITATION 110,156.06 164,651.89 658,763 494,111.11 24.99
PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES .00 22.00 500 478.00 4.40
SENIOR CENTER 31,905.03 96,780.94 494,825 398,044.06 19.56
CEMETERY 273.85 798.08 31,000 30,201.92 2.57
CULTURE .00 .00 8,000 8,000.00 .00
PARKS 6,768.51 19,595.12 192,997 173,401.88 10.15
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 17,343.67 56,968.89 253,880 196,911.11 22.44
YOUTH CENTER 3,770.39 11,423.16 62,886 51,462.84 18.16
CABLE 12,152.11 38,172.10 174,640 136,467.90 21.86
PLANNING 15,344.37 46,160.37 196,221 150,060.63 23.52
CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000 80,000.00 .00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 320,000.00 1,898,595 1,578,595.00 16.85
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/19/2011  10:15AM PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 470,732 470,732.00 .00
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 50,000.00 215,000.00 629,748 414,748.00 34.14
LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 30,000 30,000.00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 738,565.34  2,453,007.33 10,994,226  8,541,218.67 2231
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 625,878.33) ( 1,951,850.57) 8,498  1,960,348.57 (  22,968.35)
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/19/2011 10:15AM  PAGE: 2





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET

REVENUE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 247.00 10,013.91 227,300 217,286.09 4.41

PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,180.92 5,776.91 27,500 21,723.09 21.01

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 1.24 4.00 0 ( 4.00) .00

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 50,000.00 200,000.00 510,423 310,423.00 39.18

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 51,429.16 215,794.82 765,223 549,428.18 28.20
EXPENDITURES

GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 54,586.83 201,185.19 778,223 577,037.81 25.85

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 54,586.83 201,185.19 778,223 577,037.81 25.85

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 3,157.67) 14,609.63 ( 13,000) ( 27,609.63) 112.38

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/19/2011  10:16AM
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND

REVENUE
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
TOTAL FUND REVENUE

EXPENDITURES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
17,633.00 97,987.00 390,482 292,495.00 25.09
635.26 3,347.89 6,500 3,152.11 51.51
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
18,268.26 101,334.89 396,982 295,647.11 25.53
566.12 1,658.03 0 1,658.03 .00
44,639.65 125,286.61 387,056 261,769.39) 32.37
45,205.77 126,944.64 387,056 260,111.36 ) 32.80
( 26,93751)( 25609.75) 9926 ( 35535.75)( 258.01)

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/19/2011  10:17AM

PAGE: 1





REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL FUND REVENUE

PRINCIPAL
INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES

FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND

ACTUAL  YTDACTUAL AMOUNT  VARIANCE BUDGET
17,364.11 126,055.00 248,238 122,183.00 50.78
.00 320,000.00  2,388531  2,068,531.00 13.40
17,364.11 446,05500 2,636,769  2,190,714.00 16.92
1,050,000.00  1,320,000.00 2,010,000 ( 690,000.00) 65.67
164,816.25 214,150.00 624,769 ( 410,619.00) 34.28
.00 .00 2,000 ( 2,000.00) .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
.00 .00 0 .00 .00
1,214,816.25  1,534,150.00 2,636,769 ( 1,102,619.00) 58.18
(1,197,452.14 ) ( 1,088,095.00 ) 0 ( 1,088,095.00) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/19/2011  10:17AM

PAGE: 1





CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET
FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
REVENUE
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES 26.79 108.97 0 ( 108.97) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 1,635,450  1,635,450.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE 26.79 108.97 1,635,450  1,635,341.03 .01
EXPENDITURES
STREETS .00 .00 105,000 ( 105,000.00) .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREET CONSTRUCTION 7,175.03 7,175.03 650,000 ( 642,824.97) 1.10
STREETS 2,099.75 2,099.75 0 2,099.75 .00
CURB & GUTTER 2,303.53 2,303.53 118,000 ( 115,696.47) 1.95
SIDEWALKS 2,111.57 2,111.57 115,450 ( 113,338.43) 1.83
STORM SEWER 17,877.56 19,301.25 647,000 ( 627,698.75) 2.98
4TH STREET DAM .00 .00 0 .00 .00
SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00
PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 31,567.44 32,991.13 1,635,450 ( 1,602,458.87) 2.02
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 31,540.65) ( 32,882.16) 0 ( 32,882.16) .00
FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 04/19/2011  10:18AM PAGE: 1





REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

CITY OF STOUGHTON

SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET

FOR THE 3 MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2011

FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL  AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,276.00 5,928 2,652.00 55.26
TAXES .31 2,001.06 0 2,001.06 ) .00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 257,732 257,732.00 .00
TOTAL FUND REVENUE .31 5,277.06 263,660 258,382.94 2.00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 9,561.45 9,709.14 10,700 990.86 ) 90.74
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,707.63 20,700 17,992.37) 13.08
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 11,177.04 0 11,177.04 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 35,500 35,500.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 1,487.85 15,142.14 19,760 4,617.86) 76.63
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 969.04 153,000 152,030.96 ) .63
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 16,000 16,000.00 ) .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,499.60 2,499.60 3,000 500.40) 83.32
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 13,548.90 42,204.59 263,660 221,455.41) 16.01
NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES ( 13,648.59) (  36,927.53) 0 36,927.53) .00

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY

25 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED

04/19/2011  10:18AM

PAGE: 1
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
April 12, 2011 — 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room

Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Eric Olstad, Ross Scovotti and Paul Lawrence.

Others Present:

Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Utilities Director Bob Kardasz, Fire Chief Marty Lamers, Accounting
Clerk Lisa Aide, Receptionists Debbie Blaney and Tamara Bader Fleres, City
Clerk Kelly Michaels, Alderpersons Dave McKichan and Greg Jensen.

Absent and Excused:

Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 6:02pm.

Communications:
None.

Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.

March 22, 2011 Minutes:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to approve the Finance Committee
minutes of March 22, 2011 as presented. Motion carried unanimously.

Discussion Regarding Non City Banking and Accounting Transactions:
Moved by Tone, seconded by Lawrence to table. Motion carried unanimously.

Pizza Hut Claim:
Moved by Olstad, seconded by Lawrence to deny the Pizza Hut claim in the
amount of $6,461.90. Motion carried unanimously.

Finance Department Request for Additional Funds:
Chairman Tone requests it be noted that he is solely responsible for placing this
item on the agenda.

Chairman Tone explained that this agenda item has been downplayed by the
Mayor's Office as being not urgent and of no concern to the Finance Committee.
He then went on to explain that the fact that the city is at least two months behind
on benefit processing, that the city is incurring penalties as a result, that it is
estimated that $5,000 would need to be spent to get caught up, and that the
workload of the Finance Department would be overtaxed by the transfer of the
benefit processing tasks from the Clerk's Office, strongly conflicts with the Mayor's
point of view. He explained that this topic is indeed urgent and of immense
concern to this committee, which is the oversight committee of the Finance
Department.

Chairman Tone then went on to outline three possible directions for this committee
to take:





Finance Committee Meeting Minutes
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1. Accept the transfer of the benefit processing tasks from the Clerk's Office,
with additional dollars for training and overtime coming from the
Contingency fund.

2. Reject the tasks outright and redirect the Clerk's Office to resume benefits
processing as stated in their job descriptions.

3. Accept the additional tasks with a transfer of part-time staff from the Clerk's
Office to perform the tasks.

He then turned the topic over to the committee for further discussion.

Mayor Olson stated the Clerk’s Office and Finance Department met the beginning
of March to discuss payroll functions and the best way to look at the benefit
process. When the previous Clerk left it was not a good transition. Olson
suggested working together with a project team to complete the data entry
function. CIVIC is not utilized on the benefit side. Olson stated that a great many
things have changed and there is more to be done. People are asked to do more
with less and without additional compensation. It was premature to take this issue
to Finance at this time. There needs to be a shift in how we look at things. Each
person’s job description states other duties as assigned.

Alderperson Scovotti noted that the Clerk’s Office is supposed to be in charge of
all benefit functions, specifically the Deputy Clerk. There was a study done in
2007 that crafted the current job descriptions of the Clerk’s Office and Finance
Department. These descriptions were implemented in 2009. The new budget
process may change the way things are done but we don’t know that at this time.
There is an intense data input function that needs to be done with benefit entry
into the payroll software. Scovotti questions why the tasks would be shifted to
another department. It was suggested that someone skilled in data entry be
contacted to complete the input project.

Alderperson Olstad wanted to know why this was the first he was hearing of this
issue. Olson stated that the Clerk’s Office and Finance Department came to an
agreement to work together on benefits. Olstad stated that the Clerk is supposed
to be responsible for Human Resources. Wants to know how three months went
by and we’re still behind. Olson stated that Human Resources and elections have
changed immeasurably. Olstad stated to Scovotti that if someone comes in and
gets us caught up with data entry... then what? This would just be a short term fix
and not a long term solution.

Alderperson Jensen stated that in previous conversations with former City
Clerk/Personnel Director Alme that she was a workaholic and preferred to do
things on her own. He thinks that part of that plays in here. Another person would
be needed to keep current staff at 40 hours per week.

Alderperson Scovotti stated that we need a permanent solution but tonight the
backlog needs to be addressed. The Personnel Committee needs to review the
duties of the Clerk’s Office. A temp person needs to come in to get the back log
caught up. Scovotti also stated that fines and interest penalties are from reporting
issues and not a lack of data entry.
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Moved by Scovotti, seconded Lawrence to keep benefit processing in the Clerk’s
Office and move forward immediately on getting benefit training, specifically for the
Deputy Clerk. Finance Director Sullivan is directed to contact the software vendor
to find an appropriate person to perform data input and get us up to speed. Job
descriptions for all Clerks Office employees will be forwarded immediately to the
Personnel Committee for review. Funds will come from contingency not to exceed
$5,000 with the first $2,400 going towards training. Motion carried 4-0.

Future agenda items:
Non City Banking and Accounting Transactions — Election of Committee of Chair —
Election of Committee Vice Chair.

Motion by Lawrence, seconded by Scovotti to adjourn at 6:55pm. Motion carried

Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLICSWORKS COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to utilize unspent borrowed stormwater funds
from 2010 for the Jefferson Street Stormwater Project.

Committee Action:
Fiscal Impact: $120,000

File Number: R- 43-2011 DateIntroduced:  April 26, 2011

WHEREAS, the City borrowed money for various stormwater projectsin 2010, and

WHEREAS, these projects came in under budget, and

WHEREAS, the Jefferson Street Stormwater Project is scheduled to be constructed over severa years,
WHEREAS, your Public Works Committee met on April 11, 2011 and your Finance Committee met on
April 26, 2011 to consider alowing stormwater savings from other stormwater projects to be used for
the Jefferson Street Stormwater Project and recommends approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper City official(s) be

hereby directed and authorized to utilize other stormwater project savings for the Jefferson Street
Stormwater Project.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date
Council Action: |:| Override Vote

S:\rjs\Resolutions\Public Works Resolution.docx





STAFF REPORT

HISTORY / BACKGROUND

The City has recognized the need for significant stormwater improvements in and around West Jefferson
Street from Monroe Street west to Gjertson Street. The overall cost estimates for this project have
forced it to be spread over several years. The first phase was completed in 2010 to coincide with the
improvements made to S. Van Buren Street. Stormwater projects completed in 2010 came in less than
estimated (and borrowed for) therefore staff recommends using these funds to be used for this
stormwater project. It will allow the City to complete more work in 2011 and reduce the overall project
duration, thus allowing the neighborhood to see the benefit of improvement sooner.

FISCAL IMPACT

Finance Director Sullivan confirmed that the balance remaining from 2010 Storm Water projects is
$120,000.

DEPT HEAD RECOMMENDATION

We support the use of remaining stormwater funds for other planned remaining stormwater funds and
therefore recommend this resolution.

CONTACT PERSON(S) / PHONE # FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Rodney Scheel, Director of Planning & Development, 873-6619

S:\rjs\Stormwater\Jefferson Street Area\2011 Project\STAFF REPORT-Allocate Additional Funds to Project.docx
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CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589

PRELIMINARY RESOLUTION OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE:

DECLARING INTENT TO EXERCISE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT POWERS UNDER
SECTION 66.0701, WISCONSIN STATUTES, IN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON FOR THE
IMPROVEMENT OF SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER, DRIVEWAY APRONS AND
CARRIAGE WALKS ON WEST JEFFERSON STREET, HARRISON STREET AND WEST
SOUTH STREET WITHIN THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Committee Action:
Fiscal Impact: $
File Number: R--11 Date I ntroduced:

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, that:

1. The City of Stoughton, by its Common Council, thereby declares its intentions to
exercise its powers pursuant to Section 66.0701, Wisconsin Statutes, to levy Special
Assessments against property within the following described area for the benefit accruing to
such property within the project area:

All property fronting the following street or parts thereof in the project area within the
present city boundary limits, as follows:

The improvement of sidewalk, curb & gutter, driveway aprons and carriage walks on
West Jefferson Street from Monroe Street to South Van Buren Street, Harrison Street from

Main Street to West South Street and West South Street near Harrison Street.

2. The total amount assessed against the above described project area shall not
exceed 100 percent (100%) of the cost of the improvements to the City of Stoughton for the
project area and the amount assessed against any parcel shall not be greater than the benefits
accruing thereto from said improvements.

3. The assessment levied against any parcel shall be paid in cash on or before
November 1, 2011, or if over $200.00, plus interest at 4.5%, by five (5) annual installments; or
if over $1,500.00, plus interest at 4.5%, by ten (10) annual installments; or may be deferred
only on such terms and in such manner as prescribed by the Stoughton City Council, as
referred to in Section 2-646 through 2-654 of the Stoughton Municipal Code while no use of
the improvements are made in connection with the property pursuant to Section 66.0715(2),
Wisconsin Statutes.

4. The City Engineer is directed to prepare a report thereon consisting of:





a). Preliminary Plans and Specifications for said improvements for the project area;

b). Estimate of the entire cost of the proposed improvements for the project area;

C). An estimate, as to the parcel of property within the assessment area, of:

(1) the assessment of benefits to be levied;

(2) the damages to be awarded for property taken or damaged;

(3) the net amount of such benefits over damages or the net amount of such
damages over benefits;

(4) the total assessment against the parcel.

Upon completion of such report, the City Engineer is directed to file copies thereof in the
office of the City Clerk for public inspection.

5. Upon receiving the report of the City Engineer, the City Clerk is directed to give
notice of a public hearing on such report as required by Section 66.0703(7), Wisconsin
Statutes. The hearing shall be held within the City of Stoughton, at the Public Safety Building
in the Council Chambers, 321 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, Wisconsin on June 14, 2011, at
7:00 p.m., or as soon after as the matter may be heard, in accordance with Section
66.0703(7)(a), Wisconsin Statutes.

Adopted on roll call at a regular meeting of the Common Council of the City of
Stoughton held on the 10" day of May, 2011.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto
Donna Olson, Mayor Date
Council Action: |:| Override Vote

S:\ksm\RESOLUTIONSPrelimJeffersonStormwaterProject.docx






City of Stoughton, 381 E Main Street, Stoughton W1 53589

RESOLUTION OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to award the 2011 Street Pulverization Project Bid
to B R Amon & Sons and allocate funding for additional projects as indicated

Committee Action:  Motion carried 4-0
Fiscal Impact: $ 350,000

File Number: R- -2011 Date I ntroduced:

WHEREAS, the City budgeted $350,000 in the Capital Improvement Plan for the 2011 Street
Pulverization Project and

WHEREAS, bids came in more favorable than anticipated allowing the City to proceed with other
streets identified as needing repair and

WHEREAS, B R Amon & Sons provided the low bid of $0.70 a square yard to pulverize, and $47.80 a
ton for asphalt and

WHEREAS, staff recommended additional street work be done as follows - $37,000 to complete an
additional block from Amundson Parkway to Chalet Drive, $22,000 placed in the stormwater account to
reconstruct Jefferson Street from Van Buren St to Harrison St and the remaining monies used to upgrade
additional streets determined by Street Superintendent

WHEREAS, your Public Works Committee met on April 11, 2011 and your Finance Committee met on
April 26, 2011 to consider awarding the bid and utilize the cost savings to complete additional projects
and recommends approval, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be

hereby directed and authorized to award the bid to B R Amon & Sons and to alocate additiona
budgeted funds as noted above.

Council Action: |:| Adopted |:| Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: |:| Accept |:| Veto

Donna Olson, Mayor Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






CITY OF STOUGHTON
STREET DEPARTMENT
515 South Fourth Street, Stoughton, WI 53589

(608) 873-6303 Ext. 622

KARL D. MANTHE
Street Superintendent
kmanthe@ci.stoughton.wi.us
(608) 877-8387 Fax

www.cityofstoughton.com

Date: April 5, 2011

To: Public Works Committee

From: Karl D. Manthe — Street Superintendent
Subject: Award 2011 Street Pulverization Project Bid

The bid opening for the 2011 Street Pulverization Projects were opened on Thursday
March 31, 2011 at 10:00 a.m. The City received 5 bids (enclosed), with the low base bid
of $221,821 dollars from BR Amon & Sons of Cambridge. BR Amon & Sons were also
the low bid with alternatives with a bid of $224,515 dollars.

The Street Department has worked with BR Amon & Sons before and has been satisfied
by their finished product and recommends approving the low base bid with alternatives in
the amount of $224,515 dollars plus the unit price of $21.90 per cubic yard to undercut &
repair soft spots.

Johnson Street (Page St to Greig Trail) is part of the Local Road Improvement Program
(LRIP) and the city will be reimbursed $34,000 dollars once the project is completed.

The Street Department had estimated based on prices from last year $350,000 dollars to
complete this project, with the additional funds remaining I would like to do some

additional streets with the committee approval.

Project is scheduled for completion by mid August.

S:\public works\Award 2011 Street Pulverization Project Bid.doc
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